



2026:HHC:15346

**M/s Shri Balaji Trading Co. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 3819 of 2024.**

11.07.2024 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Further time sought for filing reply.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2024.

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge.**

**11<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**  
*(jai)*