



2026:HHC:15346

M/s Shri Balaji Trading Co. vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 3819 of 2024

21.10.2024 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

Despite opportunities granted to the respondents, they have failed to file the reply. As a matter of sheer indulgence, one last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply on or before the next date of hearing, failing which, the right to file the reply shall be deemed to be closed.

List on **28.10.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

21st October, 2024
(kck)