



2026:HHC:15346

M/s Shri Balaji Trading Co. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 3819 of 2024

28.10.2024 **Present:** Mr. Manish Kansra, Advocate, vice Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondents is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within a period of three weeks.

List on **18.11.2024**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

28th October, 2024
(sushma)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**