



2026:HHC:15346

M/s Shri Balaji Trading Co. vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.3819 of 2024

18.11.2024 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the rejoinder is being filed during the course of the day.

List on 2nd December, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 18, 2024
(vt)