



2026:HHC:15346

M/s India Steel Continental Pvt Ltd vs. Union of India & Ors.
a/w connected matters

CWP No.10227 of 2023

**CWP Nos.1793, 3819, 3858, 6069, 8619,
9485 & 13383 of 2024**

22.04.2026 Present : Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate, for petitioner(s) in respective petition.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate and Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondents-UOI in respective petition.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, for respondents-DGGI/CGST Department.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list for consideration on **04.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(Pardeep)